

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22075

Date sent

23/06/21

Subject

GIC Waiting List, Complaints, Referrals, Caseload Data

Details of enquiry

1. The amount of people currently on the waiting list for their first appointment on the 1st June 2021
2. A yearly breakdown of the number of patients on the waiting list waiting for their first appointment from the years 2018-2021.
3. The current expected waiting time for patients awaiting their first appointment as of 1st June 2021.
4. The number of complaints issued to Tavistock GIC from 01/01/2021-02/06/2021.
5. The number of doctors currently working at Tavistock GIC and the staff-patient ratio.
6. A list of the current accepted forms of paperwork from GP surgery's.

Response Sent

1. The amount of people currently on the waiting list for their first appointment on the 1st June 2021.
9,046 patients were awaiting their first appointment at the GIC as of 1st June 2021
2. A yearly breakdown of the number of patients on the waiting list waiting for their first appointment from the years 2018-2021.

RESPONSE FOR QUESTIONS

Referrals Received since the beginning of 2018 to date

Financial Year	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar
2017-18										282	272	274
2018-19	232	359	326	338	279	323	303	307	213	367	281	299
2019-20	328	278	251	323	287	296	311	294	212	267	303	253
2020-21	116	121	182	287	226	265	223	281	269	352	260	395
2021-22	309	313										

3. The current expected waiting time for patients awaiting their first appointment as of 1st June 2021.
We cannot predict the amount of time it will take someone referred now to be seen in the future, as this will depend on many factors

4. The number of complaints issued to Tavistock GIC from 01/01/2021-02/06/2021.
28 complaints were received by the GIC during the period 01/01/21 to 02/06/21
5. The number of doctors currently working at Tavistock GIC and the staff-patient ratio.
The number of staff who are academic and medical doctors is: 16
We do not hold data on staff-patient ratio.
6. A list of the current accepted forms of paperwork from GP surgery's.
This information is publicly available on the GIC website, and may be reached at the following link: <https://gic.nhs.uk/referrals/>